
2025-2026 Menomonie High School Band Calendar 
Every intention has been made to not schedule concerts over any athletic event.  Please communicate with me ASAP if you spot a conflict.   
 
Date​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Event​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Time​ ​ ​ ​ Who? 
Friday, September 5​ ​ ​ Football Game (tailgate party before outside band room)​​ 6:00 Call​ ​ ​ A​
Friday, September 26​ ​ ​ Homecoming Parade, and Football Game​ ​ ​ After School​ ​ ​ A 
Monday, September 29 ​​ ​ Mattress Fundraiser Kickoff Meeting (virtual)​ ​ ​ 6:00​ ​ ​ ​ A,P​  
October ?​ ​ ​ ​ Coupon Book Fundraiser Begins​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ I 
Friday, October 3​ ​ ​ Football Game ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:00 Call​ ​       ​ 10th/12th 
Monday, October 6                          ​ Outdoor Pep Band Concert​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6pm fun, 7pm concert​ ​ A, P 
Friday, October 17​ ​ ​ Football Game ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 6:00 Call​ ​        ​ 9th/11th 
Friday, October 24 or​ ​ ​ Possible Level 1 Playoffs ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ ​ A 
Saturday, October 25 
Saturday, October 25​ ​ ​ Mattress Fundraiser in MHS Commons​ ​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ ​ A, P 
Friday, October 31 or​ ​ ​ Possible Level 2 Playoffs​ ​ ​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ ​ A 
Saturday, November 1 
Thursday November 6​ ​ ​ UW-Blugold Band Concert – Field Trip to Eau Claire​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ ​ I 
Friday, November 7 or​ ​ ​ Possible Level 3 Playoffs​ ​ ​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ ​ A 
Saturday, November 8 
Saturday, November 8​ ​ ​ Eau Claire Honor Band​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ ​ S 
Friday, November 21 ​ ​ ​ Possible State Football​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ ​ A​  
Monday, December 8​ ​ ​ Band Concert​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:00​ ​ ​ ​ A, P 
Thursday, February 19 ​ ​ ​ Possible - Up North Jazz Festival (Shell Lake)​ ​ ​ During School Day​ ​ J 
Friday, March 6 ​​ ​ ​ Possible - Anoka Ramsey Jazz Festival​ ​ ​ ​ During School Day​ ​ J 
Saturday, March 7 ​ ​ ​ District Solo and Ensemble – Location TBD​ ​ ​ Eau Claire Memorial HS​​ I 
Tuesday, March 10​ ​ ​ Band Concert ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:00​ ​ ​ ​ A​  
March 14-22​ ​ ​ ​ Spring Break 
Tuesday, April 7​​ ​ ​ Possible - UW-Eau Claire Concert Band Festival​​ ​ During School Day​ ​ TBD 
Monday, April 13​ ​ ​ Jazz Ensemble Concert​at Mabel Tainter​​ ​ ​ 7:30​ ​ ​ ​ J, P 
Saturday, May 2​ ​ ​ State Solo and Ensemble at UWEC​ ​ ​ ​ All day​ ​ ​ ​ S 
Wednesday, May 13​ ​ ​ Spring Band Concert​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:00​ ​ ​ ​ A, P 
Saturday, May 16​ ​ ​ Spring Swing​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 7:00​ ​ ​ ​ J, P 
Sunday, May 24​​ ​ ​ Graduation - Jazz Ensemble​ ​ ​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ ​ J 
​ ​ ​ ​  

Codes 
​ ​ ​ A=All Students, J=Jazz Ensemble, S=Selected students, I=Interested students, P=Parents, 10-12=10-12 students, 9=9th grade students 
 
 
**Additionally, winter pep band events will be added at a later date (optional attendance). 

 


